Table 3. Municipally Supported Curbside + Drop-Off Residential Food Scraps Collection Programs

State
California

California

Colorado
Colorado
Colorado
lowa
lowa

Maryland

Maryland
Massachusetts

Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Michigan
Michigan
Minnesota
Minnesota

Minnesota
Minnesota
New York
New York
New York

Ohio
Pennsylvania
Vermont

Vermont
Vermont
Vermont
Virginia

Virginia
Washington

City/County/Waste

Authority’
Santa Barbara (11)

South San Francisco
Scavenger Company (3)
Aspen

Boulder

Longmont

Grayslake

lowa City
Baltimore City

Howard County
Cambridge

Natick

Salem

Ann Arbor
Mackinac Island
Minneapolis
Edina

St. Louis Park

Minnetonka

Rye

Scarsdale

Oneida-Herkimer Solid Waste
Authority (Herkimer & Oneida
Counties

Dublin

State College

Fairfax

Lamoille Regional Solid Waste
Management District (12)

Northwest VT Solid Waste
Mgmt District (19)
Windham Solid Waste
Management District (18)
Arlington County

Falls Church

Kirkland

Households With
Access to
Curbside

146,466
30,000

2,005
46,429
37,000

16,466
210,000

30,000
32,775

5,429
7,263
45,827
600
107,426
15,567

12,674
23,065
156 (pilot)

6,200
4,000
403

8,880

987
12,000
39,600

2,329
25,000

Households With
Access to Drop-Off
500

31,000

7,777

61,000 (all of Johnson
County)

300,000

73,000
51,000

100 (pilot)
18,437
45,827

177,995

10,000
23,065
5,491
5,577
117,000

14,200
70

403
13,598

35,000

39,600
14,000

Curbside Processing Facility

Santa Barbara County Anaerobic Digestion
Facility

Blue Line Biogenic CNG Facility

Pitkin County Solid Waste Center
A1 Organics
Western Disposal, A1 Organics

Composting Facility at Alpha Ridge Landfill
Waste Management CORe/ Greater Lawrence
Sanitary District

City of Ann Arbor Composting Facility

Specialized Environmental Technologies
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community
Composting (SMSC)

Sustainable Materials Management Inc
Sustainable Materials Management

The Compost Exchange
State College Borough Compost site

Lamoille Soil, Green Mountain Compos,t GROW
Compost, Black Dirt Farm

Hudak Farm
Windham SWMD Composting Faciity

Freestate Farm
Prince George's County Composting Facility
Cedar Grove

Drop-off Processing Facility

Pitkin County Solid Waste Center

Western Disopsal, A1 Organics

Prince George's County Western Branch Facility
Pahl's Farm

Composting Facility at Alpha Ridge Landfill
Waste Management CORe

City of Ann Arbor Composting Facility

Specialized Environmental Technologies
SMSC

Sustainable Materials Management
Sustainable Materials Management

GoZero
State College Borough Compost site

Lamoille Soil

Hudak Farm

Windham SWMD Composting Faciity

One Acre Farm
Cedar Grove

"For counties or solid waste authorities that cover multiple communities, the total number represented is inserted after the jurisdiction or authority’s name.



