	City/County/Waste	<b>Households With</b>			
			Households With		
State	Authority <sup>1</sup>	Curbside	Access to Drop-Off	Curbside Processing Facility	Drop-off Processing Facility
California	Santa Barbara (11)	146,466	500	Santa Barbara County Anaerobic Digestion Facility	
California	South San Francisco Scavenger Company (3)	30,000		Blue Line Biogenic CNG Facility	
Colorado	Aspen	2,005		Pitkin County Solid Waste Center	Pitkin County Solid Waste Center
Colorado	Boulder	46,429		A1 Organics	
Colorado	Longmont	37,000	31,000	Western Disposal, A1 Organics	Western Disopsal, A1 Organics
Iowa	Grayslake		7.777		
Iowa	Iowa City	16.466	61,000 (all of Johnson County)		
Maryland	Baltimore City	210,000	300,000		Prince George's County Western Branch Facility Pahl's Farm
Maryland	Howard County	30,000	73,000	Composting Facility at Alpha Ridge Landfill	Composting Facility at Alpha Ridge Landfill
Massachusetts	Cambridge	32,775	51,000	Waste Management CORe/ Greater Lawrence Sanitary District	Waste Management CORe
Massachusetts	Natick	5,429	100 (pilot)		
Massachusetts	Salem	7,263	18,437		
Michigan	Ann Arbor	45.827	45,827	City of Ann Arbor Composting Facility	City of Ann Arbor Composting Facility
Michigan	Mackinac Island	600	,		
Minnesota	Minneapolis	107,426	177,995	Specialized Environmental Technologies	Specialized Environmental Technologies
Minnesota	Edina	15,567		Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community Composting (SMSC)	SMSC
Minnesota	St. Louis Park	12,674	10,000		
Minnesota	Minnetonka	23,065	23,065		
New York	Rye	156 (pilot)	5,491	Sustainable Materials Management Inc	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Scarsdale		5,577	Sustainable Materials Management	Sustainable Materials Management
New York	Oneida-Herkimer Solid Waste Authority (Herkimer & Oneida Counties		117,000		
Ohio	Dublin	6,200	14,200	The Compost Exchange	GoZero
Pennsylvania	State College	4,000	70	State College Borough Compost site	State College Borough Compost site
Vermont	Fairfax	403	403		
Vermont	Lamoille Regional Solid Waste Management District (12)	8,880	13,598	Lamoille Soil, Green Mountain Compos,t GROW Compost, Black Dirt Farm	Lamoille Soil
Vermont	Northwest VT Solid Waste Mgmt District (19)	987		Hudak Farm	Hudak Farm
Vermont	Windham Solid Waste Management District (18)	12,000	35,000	Windham SWMD Composting Facility	Windham SWMD Composting Facility
Virginia	Arlington County	39,600	39,600	Freestate Farm	
Virginia	Falls Church	2,329	14,000	Prince George's County Composting Facility	One Acre Farm
Washington	Kirkland	25,000		Cedar Grove	Cedar Grove

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>For counties or solid waste authorities that cover multiple communities, the total number represented is inserted after the jurisdiction or authority's name.